Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07499 Rev. *B  Revised October 15, 2003
Field- and Factory-Programmable Spread Spectrum
Clock Generator for EMI Reduction
CY25100
Features
• Wide operating output (SSCLK) frequency range
— 3–200 MHz

CY25100
Document #: 38-07499 Rev. *B Page 9 of 11
Ordering Information
Part Number[7] Package description Product Flow
CY25100SCF 8-pin Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC) Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CY25100ZCF 8-pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (TSSOP) Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CY251XXSC-W 8-pin Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC) Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CY251XXSC-WT 8-pin Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC)–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CY251XXZC-W 8-pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (TSSOP) Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CY251XXZC-WT 8-pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (TSSOP)–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CY3672 FTG Development Kit n/a
CY3672-PRG FTG programmer n/a
CY3690 CY25100ZCF Socket adapter (TSSOP) n/a
CY3691 CY25100SCF Socket adapter (SOIC) n/a